
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

Num. 

112 

108 

104 

103 

114 

107 

111 

122 

101 

118 

113 

105 

117 

106 

123 

141 

137 

151 

121 

115 

140 

119 

152 

128 

133 

126 

138 

143 

134 

178 

124 

139 

163 

169 

156 

177 

173 

150 

179 

132 

147 

146 

127 

154 

125 

180 

161 

131 

Nome 

DI EUGENIO ANTONIO 
STANCHIERI STEFANO 
MONTAGLIANI OSCAR 
DI CRESCENZO MIRKO 
MARCHEGGIANI ALESSANDRO 
DI PERSIO STEFANO 
BERNABEO ALEX 
DE SANTI ANTONELLO 
DI MARCO ISAAC 
DI GIROLAMO VINCENZO 
BUCCI EMANUELE 
CRUGNALE GIOVANNI 
MARINO ALFONSO 
COLANCECCO LORENZO 
VOLPE DEVJD 
SERAFINI FRANCESCO 
CIUFFOLI DAVIDE 
CAFORNI FORZATO LUIGI 
CIOCCA FABRIZIO 
PROIETTI SERGIO 
ROSICA MARCO 
GARZARELLA ANTONIO 
GIORDANI PAESANI GABRIELE 
DI BENEDETTO JONATHAN 
SABLONE MATTEO 
CASAMOBILE MATTEO 
CREDICO MICHELE 
MALANDRA FRANCESCO 
FAVETTA DANILO 
D'ANTONIO ALFONSO 
CAVALLARO ANTONIO FRANCO 
GIANCOLA FRANCESCO 
DI ASCANIO PATRIZIO 
MELIDEO ROCCO 
SPEZIALETTI LUCA 
PETROV GEORGI KIRILOV 
SAVINO ROSARIO 
CONTI RICCARDO 
SPADACCINO RENATO 
PERILLI ANTONIO 
PONTE SIMONE 
RENZETTI EMANUELE 
FERRANTE FEDERICO 
REMIGIO IACOPO 
SORELLA ACHILLE 
MAIANI MARCO 
BIANCOFIORE FRANCESCO 
MARZIONI DANIELE 

Motoclub/Team 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

MOTOCLUB CELANO ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 

GIORNALIERA 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

GIORNALIERA 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

MUD AND PASSION OFFROAD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

MOTOCLUB CALANCHI370 ASD 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

MOTOCLUB FALCHILAGA 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

MUD AND PASSION OFFROAD 

MUD AND PASSION OFFROAD 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 

ABRUZZO OFFROAD ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

FX2 ASD 

Classe 
HARD 

HARD 

TOP 

TOP 

HARD 

HARD 

HARD 

PRO 

TOP 

OVER 50 MASTER 

HARD 

OVER 50 MASTER 

PRO 

HARD 

PRO 

AMA 2 

AMA 2 

AMA 3 

PRO 

OVER 50 MASTER 

AMA 2 

OVER 50 MASTER 

AMA 3 

AMA 1 

AMA 2 

AMA 1 

AMA 2 

AMA 3 

AMA 2 

OVER 50 ANNI 

OVER 50 MASTER 

AMA 2 

NEO 

NEO 

AMA 3 

OVER 50 ANNI 

NEO 

AMA 3 

OVER 50 ANNI 

AMA 2 

AMA 3 

AMA 3 

AMA 1 

AMA 3 

OVER 50 MASTER 

OVER 50 ANNI 

NEO 

AMA 2 

Giri 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Tempo Totale 

1:50.871 
1:52.068 
1:52.397 
1:54.410 
1:55.220 
1:56.149 
1:57.944 
1:58.014 
1:58.237 
1:58.374 
1:58.563 
1:59.162 
1:59.456 
1:59.492 
1:59.989 
2:00.358 
2:00.567 
2:00.722 
2:01.699 
2:02.284 
2:02.845 
2:03.106 
2:03.196 
2:03.833 
2:05.243 
2:05.300 
2:05.453 
2:05.743 
2:06.113 
2:06.571 
2:06.579 
2:06.594 
2:06.598 
2:06.663 
2:06.904 
2:07.427 
2:07.641 
2:07.877 
2:07.928 
2:08.090 
2:08.258 
2:08.737 
2:09.557 
2:09.748 
2:10.034 
2:10.914 
2:11.357 
2:11.523 

Diff 

1.197 

1.526 

3.539 

4.349 

5.278 

7.073 

7.143 

7.366 

7.503 

7.692 

8.291 

8.585 

8.621 

9.118 

9.487 

9.696 

9.851 

10.828 

11.413 

11.974 

12.235 

12.325 

12.962 

14.372 

14.429 

14.582 

14.872 

15.242 

15.700 

15.708 

15.723 

15.727 

15.792 

16.033 

16.556 

16.770 

17.006 

17.057 

17.219 

17.387 

17.866 

18.686 

18.877 

19.163 

20.043 

20.486 

20.652 

Marca 

HONDA4T 

KTM4T 

KTM4T 

BETA2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

HUSKY4T 

HONDA4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

HONDA4T 

KTM2T 

TM2T 

BETA2T 

KTM4T 

SHERCO2T 

KTM4T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

GASGAS2T 

SHERCO4T 

HONDA4T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

HUSKY2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

KTM4T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

BETA4T 

HUSKY2T 

KTM4T 

BETA4T 

BETA4T 

TM2T 

KTM2T 

--- MOTO --- 

KTM4T 

HUSKY4T 

BETA4T 

--- MOTO - 

 

Ordinato in base ai giri

Margine della Vittoria 

1.197 

Velocità  Media 

81,175 

Miglior tempo sul giro 

1:50.871 

Velocità Migliore 

81,175 

Giro Migliore di 
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Pos 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

Non Classificato 
DNS 

Num. 

142 

149 

164 

135 

158 

159 

155 

129 

130 

170 

120 

167 

144 

166 

181 

153 

184 

165 

136 

160 

172 

189 

188 

162 

145 

185 

175 

176 

174 

186 

182 

187 

110 

Nome 

FRAPPA MARCO 
COSTANTINO PAOLO 
DI COLA MASSIMO 
PETROCCO JURI 
CASTALDO FABIO 
FRAPPA MICHELE 
SANTARELLI MARCO 
LAMEDICA LEONARDO 
CIUFFREDA NICOLA 
PASQUALI DANIELE 
CHIARELLI MARIANO 
LA VELLA DOMENICO 
RUGGIERI STEFANO 
GASBARRI MASSIMO 
SCAMPOLI GIUSEPPE 
MU GIUSEPPE 
D'ANGELO CRISTIANO 
DI PASQUALE MAURIZIO 
IACOBELLI PASQUALE 
BASVILLE MANUEL 
ROSITO MICHELE 
ZAZZARA ANDREA 
TERRUCIDORO MATTIA 
DAIDONE GIUSEPPE 
RENZETTI MARCO 
PALUMBO MARCELLO 
ZUROLO ALFONSO 
ZUROLO LUIGI 
TANCREDI MICHELE 
PRIMAVERA GUIDO 
D'ANTINO FRANCO 
SIGISMONDI LORENZO 

GRANATA DANIELE 

Motoclub/Team 

FX2 ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

MUD AND PASSION OFFROAD 

ABRUZZO OFFROAD ASD 

MUD AND PASSION OFFROAD 

FX2 ASD 

MUD AND PASSION OFFROAD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

FX2 ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

ABRUZZO OFFROAD ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

FX2 ASD 

MOTOTURISMO ABRUZZO ASD 

FX2 ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

MOTOTURISMO ABRUZZO ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

FX2 ASD 

MUD AND PASSION OFFROAD 

MOTOTURISMO ABRUZZO ASD 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

MOTOTURISMO ABRUZZO ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

MOTOTURISMO ABRUZZO ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

Classe 
AMA 3 

AMA 3 

NEO 

AMA 2 

NEO 

NEO 

AMA 3 

AMA 1 

AMA 2 

NEO 

PRO 

NEO 

AMA 3 

NEO 

OVER 50 ANNI 

AMA 3 

MULTI 2 

NEO 

AMA 2 

NEO 

NEO 

MULTI 2 

MULTI 1 

NEO 

AMA 3 

MULTI 2 

NEO 

NEO 

NEO 

MULTI 2 

OVER 50 ANNI 

MULTI 2 

HARD 

Giri 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Tempo Totale 

2:14.429 
2:14.979 
2:15.983 
2:16.026 
2:16.178 
2:16.475 
2:16.735 
2:17.479 
2:17.785 
2:19.515 
2:19.663 
2:21.049 
2:21.157 
2:21.489 
2:21.543 
2:21.692 
2:22.365 
2:22.709 
2:23.258 
2:24.056 
2:24.923 
2:25.365 
2:26.834 
2:27.434 
2:28.236 
2:30.441 
2:31.546 
2:32.561 
2:33.924 
2:38.180 
2:39.148 
3:09.938 

Diff 

23.558 

24.108 

25.112 

25.155 

25.307 

25.604 

25.864 

26.608 

26.914 

28.644 

28.792 

30.178 

30.286 

30.618 

30.672 

30.821 

31.494 

31.838 

32.387 

33.185 

34.052 

34.494 

35.963 

36.563 

37.365 

39.570 

40.675 

41.690 

43.053 

47.309 

48.277 

1:19.067 

DNS 

Marca 

BETA4T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

BETA2T 

BETA4T 

BETA2T 

KTM4T 

BETA2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

BETA2T 

KTM4T 

TM4T 

HUSKY2T 

HUSKY4T 

--- MOTO - 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

SHERCO2T 

KTM4T 

--- MOTO - 

KTM4T 

BETA4T 

BETA2T 

--- MOTO - 

KTM2T 

BETA2T 

HUSKY4T 

YAMAHA4T 

KTM4T 

--- MOTO - 

SHERCO2T 

 

Ordinato in base ai giri

Margine della Vittoria 

1.197 

Velocità  Media 

81,175 

Miglior tempo sul giro 

1:50.871 

Velocità Migliore 

81,175 

Giro Migliore di 
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